

HEIL/SE-4/2022-23

October 18, 2022

To, The Manager (Listing), **The BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Script Code No. : **543600** To, The Manager (Listing), **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", C-l, Block - G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol : **HARSHA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

<u>Sub: Letter of Intent (LOI) issued to M/s Clean Max Enviro Energy Solutions Private Limited</u> for setting up of Hybrid power project in the state of Gujarat

With reference to above mentioned subject matter and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has issued Letter of Intent (LOI) dated 18th October 2022 to M/s Clean Max Enviro Energy Solutions Private Limited for setting up of Hybrid power project with a configuration of Wind Turbine Generator of 2.7 MW (1WTG of 2.7 MW) along with 0.675 MW AC/1.0125 MW DC solar power plant at Pipaliya, Gujarat.

This is for the information of the exchange and the members

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR HARSHA ENGINEERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (Formerly Known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited)

Kiran Mohanty Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer MEM NO. : F9907

Harsha Engineers International Limited

(formerly known as Harsha Engineers International Private Limited and Harsha Abakus Solar Private Limited) CIN: U29307GJ2010PLC063233

Corporate & Registered Office: NH-8A, Sarkhej - Bavla Highway, Changodar, Ahmedabad - 382213, Gujarat (INDIA) Tel.: +91-2717-618200 Fax: +91-2717-618259 E-mail: harsha@harshaengineers.com URL: www.harshaengineers.com